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Material parameter

Legal or descriptive
name:

Consumer storage
instructions:

GS1 Export Languages:

Preparation state:
Preparation instruction:

Pizza with a thick & crispy crust topped with ham, mushrooms, tomato sauce, Gouda and Emmental ,
quick-frozen.
Do not refreeze after defrosting., Store at -18 °C (*** compartment or freezer).

English, German, Belgo-Dutch, Belgo-French, Italian (CH)
Unprepared

Bake Keep frozen until ready to bake.
1. Preheat the oven. Electric oven: 220°C, fan assisted oven: 200°C, gas mark: 4-5.

2. Remove the film.
3. Bake the deep-frozen pizza on the rack in the middle shelf of the oven for 13-15 min.

Ensure the product is thoroughly cooked before consumption.
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Ingredient list

WHEAT flour, 17% CHEESE (GOUDA, EMMENTAL), water, 10% cooked ham (pork, water, salt, dextrose, stabilisers (diphosphates,
triphosphates, sodium nitrite), antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), spice extract, smoke flavouring), 8.6% tomato purée, 5.1% tomato
concentrate, 5.1% mushrooms, rapeseed oil, baker's yeast, sugar, salt, SOY sauce (water, SOYBEANS, salt, WHEAT flour), BARLEY
malt extract, basil, oregano, emulsifier (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickener
(guar gum), garlic, pepper, acidity regulator (calcium phosphates), paprika, May contain: (MUSTARD)

Nutrition information

P1 1/2 pizza (= 287,5
9)

Unit 100G 287.(&;3 NRV (%)
Energy kJ 964 2771 33
Energy kcal 229 659 33
Fat g 7.9 23 33
- Saturated g 3.6 10 50
Carbohydrate g 27 77 30
- Sugars g 2.7 7.8 9
Fibre [o] 2.2 6.3
Protein g 12 34 68
Salt g 1.0 3.0 50,
Nutri-Score

NUTRI-SCORE

S
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Data relevant to allergies and people with metabolic disorder

Allergen

<
D
(2]

Traces

Cereals containing gluten

- Wheat

- Rye

- Barley

- Oats

- Spelt

- Khorasan wheat

- Hybridised strains of them

Crustaceans and products thereof

Molluscs and products thereof

Eggs and product thereof

Fish and products thereof

Peanuts (Arachis hypogaea) and products thereof

Soybeans and products thereof

Lupines and products thereof

Milk and products thereof (incl. lactose)

- Lactose

Nuts and products thereof

- Almond (Prunus dulcis)

- Hazelnut (Corylus spp.)

- Walnut (Heartnut) (Juglans spp.)

- Cashew (Anacardium occidentale)

- Pecan nut (Carya spp.)

- Brasil nut (Bertholletia excelsa)

- Pistachio nut (Pistacia spp.)

- Macadamia or Queensland nuts (Macadamia spp.)

Celery and products thereof

Mustard and products thereof

Sesame seeds and products thereof

SO2 and Sulphite, quantity > 10 mg/ kg:
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Dietary

Description Yes No
contains poultry O
components

contains pork |
components

contains beef O
components

contains fish/seafood ]
contains other animal O
components

suitable for Vegans |
suitable for Vegetarians O
suitable for Ovo- O
Vegetarians

suitable for Lacto- O
Vegetarians

contains honey ]
bland diet O
low in sodium O
suitable for mashed food W]
suitable for smooth food ]
suitable for fortification of O
food / for adaption of

consis.

suitable for fingerfood O
HALAL - certificate ]
Kosher - certificate O
organic - certificate O
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